
 

Recoverable Signature

X
Adil Iqbal Khan

Manager (CS)

Signed by: e165f0c3-e5e9-4af9-808d-ef3691ac67de  

 

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED 
(A Govt. of India Enterprise) 

Regd. Office: B-9, Qutab Institutional Area, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi-110016 
Corp. Office: “Saudamini”, Plot No.2, Sector-29, Gurugram, Haryana-122 001 

CORRIGENDUM NO.-I TO ‘INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) DATED 15/02/2024 for Pre-bid 
Tie up for STATCOM Package ST-06T associated with ‘Network Expansion scheme in 
Gujarat for drawl of about 3.6 GW load under Phase-I in Jamnagar area’ through Tariff 
Based Competitive Bidding (TBCB) route prior to RfP bid submission by POWERGRID to 
BPC.  
Spec. No.: CC/T/W-STAT/DOM/A04/24/02009 
 

FUNDING: DOMESTIC, BIDDING: GLOBAL COMPETETIVE BIDDING 
(SINGLE STAGE TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING) 

 
Date: 06/08/2024 
 

A. The `Qualification Requirement’ attached as Annexure-A to IFB under file name 

“Annexure-A” stands replaced with “Annexure-A_Rev01”, which is attached herewith on 
POWERGRID website i.e. http://www.powergrid.in and on POWERGRID’s PRANIT 
portal i.e., https://etender.powergrid.in. 

 
B. The revised schedule for the subject package is as follows: 

 

Existing schedule Revised schedule 

Submission of request reg. issuance of 
Bidding Documents:  
Date: 09/08/2024, Time: upto 23:55 Hrs. 
(IST) 
 
Bid Submission:  
For Soft Copy part of bids:  
Date: 09/08/2024, Time: upto 11:00 Hrs. 
(IST) 

Submission of request reg. issuance of 
Bidding Documents:  
Date: 11/08/2024, Time: upto 23:55 Hrs. 
(IST) 
 
Bid Submission:  
For Soft Copy part of bids:  
Date: 13/08/2024, Time: upto 11:00 Hrs. 
(IST) 

 
C. All other provisions of the original IFB dated 15/02/2024 including subsequent 

amendments/Clarifications issued till date shall remain unaltered. Further, on 
POWERGRID’s PRANIT portal i.e., https://etender.powergrid.in all subsequent 
amendments/Clarifications/errata if any, shall be uploaded on RfX No.: 5002003322. 

 
All correspondence/communication shall be made to:  
Sr. Dy. General Manager (CS-G5)/ Manager (CS-G5) 
Power Grid Corporation of India Limited 
‘Saudamini’, 3rd Floor, Plot No.-2, Sector-29 
Gurgaon (Haryana) - 122001. 
(Thru Board) +91-124-282- 2349/2394 
Mobile: +91- 9431820218/9205472325 
Fax Nos.:- +91-124-2571 831 
Email Address:  kumarnikhil@powergrid.in;  
      adiliqbalkhan@powergrid.in 
For more information on POWERGRID, visit our site at: http://www.powergrid.in 

A MAHARATNA COMPANY 

 

http://www.powergrid.in/
https://etender.powergrid.in/
https://etender.powergrid.in/
mailto:kumarnikhil@powergrid.in
http://www.powergrid.in/

